## MP 1.2 **Definitions**

## MP 1.2.1 **Master Definitions Supplement**

Any word or expression defined in the Master Definitions Supplement to the ISO Tariff shall have the same meaning where used in this Protocol. A reference to a Section or an Appendix is to a Section or an Appendix of the ISO Tariff. References to MP are to this Protocol or to the stated paragraph of this Protocol.

## MP 1.2.2 Special Definitions for this Protocol

In this Protocol, the following words and expressions shall have the meanings set opposite them:

"Authorized Users" means a person or an entity identified as an authorized user in a meter service agreement between the ISO and an ISO Metered Entity or a meter service agreement between the ISO and a SC.

"Certificate of Compliance" means a certificate issued by the ISO which states that the Metering Facilities referred to in the certificate satisfy the certification criteria for Metering Facilities contained in the ISO Tariff and this Protocol.

"Check Meter" means a redundant revenue quality meter which is identical to and of equal accuracy to the primary revenue quality meter connected at the same metering point which must be certified in accordance with the ISO Tariff and this Protocol.

"Compatible Meter Data Server" means a meter data acquisition and processing system which is capable of passing Meter Data and/or Settlement Quality Meter Data to MDAS via File Transfer Protocol (FTP) and which has been certified in accordance with this Protocol by the ISO or its authorized representative.

"ISO Home Page" means the ISO internet home page at http://www.caiso.com/iso or such other address as the ISO shall publish from time to time.

"ISO Authorized Inspector" means a person authorized by the ISO to certify, test, inspect and audit the Metering Facilities in accordance with procedures established by the ISO pursuant to this Protocol.

## "ISO Metered Entity" means:

any one of the following entities that is directly connected to (a) the ISO Controlled Grid:

Issued by: N. Beth Emery, General Counsel and Vice President Issued on: Effective: Upon approval of settlement